

## PARTS LIST

MITER SAW STAND  
PARTS LIST

MODEL NO. UU240R

Always order by I.D. NUMBER

HKU NO.	I.D. NO.	Description	Size	Q'ty	HKU NO.	I.D. NO.	Description	Size	Q'ty
370334	0J4E	FLAT WASHER	φ6*13-1	4	339873	3M6U	SUPPORTING TUBE		2
325963	0J4R	FLAT WASHER	φ10*20-3	4	339874	3M6W	LOCKING LEVER (L)		1
339833	0JPT	HEX. HD. BOLT	M8*1.25-60	4	339875	3M6X	LOCKING LEVER (R)		1
370335	0K03	HEX. SOC. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M8*1.25-15	4	339876	3M6Y	RUBBER INSERT		1
339835	0K71	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M5*0.8-8	2	339877	3M6Z	PEDAL		1
339836	0K76	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M6*1.0-45	4	339878	3M70	SPRING		1
339837	0KDW	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M6*1.0-20	4	339879	3M72	LINK BAR		2
339838	0KEB	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M6*1.0-75	4	339880	3M73	BUMPER		2
339839	0KQH	CROWN NUT	M6*1.0 T=13	1	339881	3M75	ARC WASHER		22
339840	0KQX	LOCK NUT	M6*1.0 T=6	10	339882	3M76	END CAP		2
339841	0KQY	LOCK NUT	M8*1.25 T=8	21	339883	3MAU	BUSH		4
339842	0KQZ	LOCK NUT	M10*1.5 T=10	2	339884	3MAW	ARC WASHER		8
339843	3UJP	CR. RE. PAN HD. SCREW	M6*1.0-50	2	339885	3MAX	CUSHION		1
339788	20V5	HEX. SOC. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M8*1.25-60	4	339886	3MAZ	CUSHION		1
339844	271T	FLAT WASHER	Φ8*15-1	2	339887	3MBE	HEX. HD. BOLT	M8*1.25-90	4
339845	288R	HEX. HD. BOLT	M8*1.25-55	8	339888	3MD6	EXTENSION WING ASS'Y (R)		1
339789	2FTA	END CAP		4	339889	3MD8	AUXILIARY MOUNTING BRACKET ASS'Y		1
339846	2GEP	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. SCREW	M8*1.25-20	2	339890	3MD9	UPPER TUBE ASS'Y		2
339847	2HDS	WING NUT	M8*1.25-2	1	339891	3MDB	EXTENSION WING ASS'Y (L)		1
339850	2X34	COMPRESSION SPRING		2	339893	3MDE	PARALLEL BRACKET ASS'Y (R)		1
339790	2XGE	SLEEVE		2	339894	3MDG	PARALLEL BRACKET ASS'Y (L)		1
339851	2ZTM	HEX. HD. BOLT	M10*1.5-100	2	339892	3MDH	ELBOW ASS'Y		2
339852	32A0	BRACKET STOP		2		3MDJ	STABILIZER ASS'Y		1
339853	32AF	SPRING		2	339895	3MG4	WHEEL HARDWARE BAG ASS'Y		1
339854	32R9	NUT CHUCK	M5*0.8 T=5	2	370033	3MJ5	WARNING LABEL		1
339792	32RF	FLAT WASHER	φ8*18-2	4	370034	3MJ6	CAUTION LABEL		1
339855	32UG	CR. RE. TRUSS HD. ROUND NECK SCREW	M5*0.8-15	2	370035	3MJ7	CAUTION LABEL		1
339831	37TB	FLAT WASHER	φ6*13-1	2	370029	3MJE	TRADEMARK LABEL		2
339857	397L	UPPER TUBE ASS'Y		2	339896	3ML2	STIFFENER ASS'Y		1
339858	39V5	END CAP		2	339897	3ML5	TUBE ASS'Y		1
339859	39V8	END CAP		10	339898	3ML7	TUBE ASS'Y		1
339796	3ADZ	NUT CHUCK	M10*1.5 T=10	2	339899	3MS7	INSTRUCTION MANUAL		1
339797	3AE1	FLAT WASHER		4		3MTE	STABILIZER ASS'Y		1
370032	3DJW	WARNING LABEL		2	339900	3MVU	HEX. HD. BOLT	M10*1.5-130	2
339860	3E59	RUBBER INSERT		1	339901	3NN9	ANCHOR PLATE		2
339861	3EKS	FOOT PAD		1	339902	3NNA	HOLDER PLATE (R)		1
339801	3F31	SQUARE NUT		8	339903	3NNB	HOLDER PLATE (L)		1
339802	3F32	KNOB		2	339904	3NNV	PVC HOSE		2
339862	3F33	KNOB		2	339905	3NP9	EXTENSION WING ASS'Y (R)		1
339803	3F34	AUXILIARY MOUNTING BRACKET ASS'Y		2	339906	3NPA	EXTENSION WING ASS'Y (L)		1
339863	3FC3	LOCKING HANDLE ASS'Y		2	339907	3NPN	BUMPER		2
339864	3FDR	SPACER		4	370036	3P9W	WARNING LABEL		2
339866	3FEN	CAUTION LABEL		2	373177	3PPB	MOUNTING BRACKET HARDWARE BAG ASS'Y		1
339869	3FP9	HEX. HD. BOLT	M6*1.0-60	1	339868	3QKG	ADJUSTABLE FOOT PAD		1
339817	3M29	FLOOR WHEEL ASS'Y		2	370565	3QR4	WARNING LABEL		2
339870	3M6C	LEG ASS'Y		1	336914	3W2M	LEFT FENCE		2
339871	3M6P	STIFFENER ASS'Y		1	339703	3W2N	RIGHT FENCE		1
339872	3M6S	STIFFENER ASS'Y		1	339908	Y41Y	HEX. SOC. HD. CAP BOLT	M8*1.25-70	1

